

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 123 OF 2009

PANKAJ GOEL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHWETHA GOEL

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/04/2009 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.J.L.GUpta, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.D.P.Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List on 20.04.2009.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master