

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 123 OF 2009 [FOR PREL HEARING]

PANKAJ GOEL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHWETHA GOEL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 20/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.L. Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D.P. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Shuchita, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice on the Transfer Petition as well as on  
the application for stay.

Dasti, in addition.

We also direct the parties to appear before the  
Mediation Cell, Delhi High Court on 12.5.2009 at 11 A.M. so  
that an effort can be made to resolve the disputes between the  
parties by mediation.

List after receiving the report of the Mediation Cell.

(Pardeep Kumar) ( Indu Satiya )

Court Master Court Master